900282104 03/05/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wabash Technologies, Inc.		03/04/2014	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sensata Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	529 Pleasant Street	
City:	Attleboro	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02703	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2987041	WABASH TECHNOLOGIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3176361507

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 317-238-6334

Email: ipdocketing@kdlegal.com
Correspondent Name: BRAD A. SCHEPERS
Address Line 1: KRIEG DEVAULT LLP

Address Line 2: ONE INDIANA SQUARE, STE. 2800
Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WATE-00020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brad a. schepers
Signature:	/Brad A. Schepers/
Date:	03/05/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-2987041#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005230 FRAME: 0998 OF \$40.00 298/041

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wabash Technologies, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignor, a corporation of the State of Indiana, having a principal place of business at 1375 Swan Street, Huntington, Indiana 46750, is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,987,041 for the mark WABASH TECHNOLOGIES registered on August 23, 2005 in International Class 9; and

WHEREAS, Sensata Technologies, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Massachusettes, having a principal place of business at 529 Pleasant Street, Attleboro Massachusetts 02703, desires to acquire the WABASH TECHNOLOGIES mark and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,987,041 in International Class 9.

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the WABASH TECHNOLOGIES mark and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,987,041 in International Class 9, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the WABASH TECHNOLOGIES mark, and the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,987,041 in International Class 9.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 4th day of March, 2014.
JANZ &
Signature
on behalf of Wabash Technologies, Inc. (Assignor)
Jeffrey Cote
Name
Director; Wabash Technologies, Inc.
Title

RECORDED: 03/05/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005230 FRAME: 0999